Press Release

31 July 2023 11:00:00 CEST



Change in number of shares and votes in Thule Group AB (publ)

Additional subscription warrants of series 2020/2023 has been exercised and as a consequence, the number of shares and votes in the company has increased by 114,308 in July 2023.

As of July 31, 2023, there are in total 105,729,350 shares and votes in Thule Group AB (publ).

Contacts

Fredrik Erlandsson SVP Communications and Investor Relations

Tel: +46 70 309 00 21

E-mail: fredrik.erlandsson@thule.com

About Thule Group

Thule Group is a global sports and outdoor company. We offer high-quality products with smart features and a sustainable design that make it easy for people across the globe to live an active life. Under the motto *Active Life, Simplified* — and with a focus on consumer-driven innovation and long-term sustainability — we develop, manufacture and market products within the product categories **Sport&Cargo Carriers** (roof racks, roof boxes and carriers for transporting cycling, water and winter sports equipment, and rooftop tents mounted on a car), **Juvenile & Pet Products** (strollers, bike trailers and child bike seats), **RV Products** (awnings, bike carriers and tents for RVs and caravans) and **Packs, Bags & Luggage**

(hiking backpacks, luggage and camera bags).

Thule Group has about 2,600 employees at nine production facilities and 35 sales offices worldwide. The Group's products are sold in 138 markets and in 2022, sales amounted to SEK 10.1 billion. www.thulegroup.com

This information is information that Thule Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2023-07-31 11:00 CEST.

Attachments

Change in number of shares and votes in Thule Group AB (publ)